BEAR RIVER BAND of the ROHNERVILLE RANCHERIA

266 KEISNER RD LOLETA, CA 95551-9707 PHONE 707-733-1900 FAX 707-733-1723



LICE ASSISTANCE POLICY

T. **MISSION STATEMENT:**

The Bear River Band understands that chronic head lice and infestation issues can create problems in everyday living and social interactions. Many individuals and families may not have the necessary resources available to handle complete eradication of lice within a household. The Bear River Band provides assistance to families in order to assist all tribal families eliminate head lice from their lives.

II. **GOALS:**

To support Bear River Tribal Families in being completely free of head lice.

III. **ELIGIBILITY**

In order to receive the assistance for this policy, the household must contain at least one (1) enrolled member of the Bear River Band of the Rohnerville Rancheria.

Tribal member must submit a completed tribal benefits application at the time of request.

Limits of Assistance

Tribal households may receive one assistance kit per outbreak within a tribal household.

Each kit will include:

- One lice kit per person within the tribal household.
- One (1) distribution of laundry detergent in order for families to clean their linens, etc.

Page 1 of 2 Lice Assistance Policy

*C*E*R*T*I*F*I*C*A*T*I*O*N*

This is to certify that the Bear River Band of the Rohnerville Rancheria Tribal Council duly assembled in Loleta, CA and adopted the foregoing document on October 17, 2023 by a vote of $\underline{7}$ For, $\underline{0}$ Against, $\underline{0}$ Abstentions and $\underline{0}$ Absent.

Josefina Frank
Josefina Frank, Chairperson

Alluw Mulv Aileen Meyer, Vice-Chairperson

Dakota McGinnis, Jr., Secretary

Earl Moon, Treasurer

John D. McGinnis, Member-at-Large 1

Edward Bowie, Member-at-Large 2

Derek Bowman, Member at Large 3

Lice Assistance Policy Effective: January 1, 2024